# Sofigate

# **Dreamin'25 Contest Regulations**

#### **General Provisions**

- 1. The organizer of the "Dreamin'25 Contest" is Sofigate sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Warsaw ul. Bielańska 12. 00-085 entered in the Business Register kept by the District Court of the Capital City of Warsaw in Warsaw 12'th Commercial Division of the National Court Register, under KRS number 0001023107, NIP: 5252946825, REGON: 524682910.
- 2. The Contest lasts from 28.03.2025, from 8:00 a.m. to 28.03.2024 until 17:00 p.m. The Contest is not a gambling game, a cash lottery, or a mutual bet within the meaning of the Act of November 19, 2009 on games of gambling (Journal of Laws of 2018, item 165, as
- 3. The Contest is open to individuals who register using this link https://www.sofigate.com/page/dreamin/ providing their first name, last name, and email

### **Terms of Participation**

- 1. Any adult individual with full legal capacity can participate in the Contest.
- Participation in the Contest is voluntary and free of charge.
  By entering the Contest, participants accept the terms and conditions of these rules.

#### **Contest Rules**

- 1. The Contest involves answering 5 multiple-choice questions within 7 minutes.
- 2. Points are awarded for each correct answer. The key criteria are the correctness of the answers and the time taken to provide them.
- 3. The winner of the Contest will be the person who scores the most points in the shortest time.
- 4. Additionally, a second prize will be drawn among all participants.

#### **Personal Data**

- 1. The administrator of the participants' personal data is Sofigate Group Oy and its subsidary Sofigate sp. z o.o.
- 2. Providing personal data is voluntary but necessary to participate in the Contest.
- 3. Participants' personal data will be processed for purposes related to the organization and conduct of the Contest, as well as for marketing purposes, provided the participant consents.
- 4. Contest participants have the right to access their data, rectify it, delete or limit processing.
- 5. Detailed information on the processing of personal data is contained in the Privacy Policy available on the website https://www.sofigate.com/privacy-policy/

#### **Final Provisions**

- 1. The Organizer reserves the right to change the rules for important reasons, of which participants will be informed on the Contest website.
- 2. In matters not regulated by these rules, the relevant provisions of Polish law shall apply.
- 3. Any disputes arising from the implementation of these rules will be settled by the competent court according to Polish law.

## **Acceptance of the Rules**

Sofigate

Tekniikantie 12 02150 Espoo, Finland www.sofigate.com

Own your future

The Business Technology Company

1. Registration and participation in the Contest signify acceptance of these rules.